POINT ROBERTS WATER DISTRICT NO. 4

RESOLUTION NO. 568

A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners superceding Resolution No. 551, establishing District imposed fees on all returned check items from the Whatcom County Treasurer's Office.

WHEREAS, as of January 1st, 2005 the Whatcom County Treasurer's Office will charge the District a processing fee of \$30.00 for items/checks returned by the bank for non-payment. This includes funds that are partially returned due to a Canadian exchange.

WHEREAS, the District has the right to collect all charges incurred by the customer's returned items, including all bank and/or any other processing fees.

WHEREAS, NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the customer will be charged a District Fee of \$10.00 in addition to the Whatcom County Fee of \$30.00 for all returned checks. Therefore, a debit adjustment of \$40.00 for each U.S. and Canadian check returned to the District will be charged to the customer's account.

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of Point Roberts Water District No. 4, Whatcom County, Washington, at the Regular Scheduled Public Meeting thereof held the 10th day of February, 2005.

| N. | Madel | eine An | derso | n – Cha | airman |
|----|--------|----------|---------|---------|--------|
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Ar | thur W | ilkowski | - Sec | retary | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Sı | ısan M | Johnso | on - Co | ommiss | sioner |